IZ-TF2Z272EN
Instruction Manual
Ionizer - Fan type
IZF10R series
The intended use of this product is to neutralize charged objects.
1 Safety Instructions
These safety instructions are intended to prevent hazardous situations
and/or equipment damage. These instructions indicate the level of potential

3 0.66
4 0.80
7 How to Order
Refer to the operation manual or catalogue on the SMC website (URL:
8 Outline Dimensions (mm)
Refer to the operation manual or catalogue on the SMC website (URL:
9 Maintenance
9.1 General Maintenance
Caution
 Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the product to
malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
 Before performing maintenance, turn OFF the power supply.
 After installation and maintenance, apply power to the equipment and
perform appropriate functional tests to make sure the equipment is
installed correctly.
 Do not make any modification to the product.
 Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
9 Maintenance (continued)
9.2 Specific Recommendations
 Warning
 Perform maintenance regularly and clean the emitters.
It is recommended to perform maintenance every week or when the
maintenance warning signal turns ON.
Periodically inspect the electrostatic sensor to check that it is operating
under suitable conditions. If the product is used for an extended period for
example with dust present on the emitters, the product performance will
be reduced.
If the emitter becomes worn and the product performance is not restored
after cleaning, replace the cartridge case.
9.2.1 Maintenance Warning Function and Cleaning
This product incorporates a maintenance warning function which constantly
monitors the emitters and warns of a reduction of the performance in the
static electricity neutralization.
Clean the emitters with cleaning kit [IZS30-M2] or use a cotton bud soaked
in alcohol. If a cleaning kit is not available, saturate a cotton swab with
alcohol to clean the emitters. The industrial alcohol to be used should be
reagent ethanol class 1 (99.5 vol% or greater).
Before cleaning the emitters, make sure that the power supply is OFF and
confirm that the fan motor has stopped. Never perform cleaning or replace
the emitters when the fan motor is rotating.
If the emitter becomes worn and the product performance is not restored
after cleaning, replace the cartridge case.
9.2.2 Replacement of Cartridge case
1) Be sure to disconnect the power supply before installation and cleaning.
The fan motor rotation will not stop immediately due to inertial force even
when the power is OFF. Confirm that it has stopped before moving to the
next step.
2) Remove the two screws to remove the cartridge case.
3) Four emitters are mounted in the cartridge case enclosure, and the end
of each of the emitters should be cleaned. Make sure that all four emitters
are cleaned.
4) Put the cartridge case back in its original position by following the removal
procedure in reverse (tightening torque: 0.7 to 0.8 N•m).
Take care not to get the wires caught in the enclosure when remounting.
10 Limitations of Use
10.1 Limited warranty and disclaimer/compliance requirements
Refer to Handling Precautions for SMC Products.
11 Product Disposal
This product shall not be disposed of as municipal waste. Check your local